506093074 06/05/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6139794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHELLEY ALLEN	12/03/2018
MARK LAURENCE BOYS	12/03/2018
ADAM COOK	10/30/2018
JOHN GAUDINO	11/16/2018
ROBERT JAY HINKLIN	12/03/2018
ELLEN LAIRD	11/06/2018
OREN T. MCNULTY	11/06/2018
ANDREW T. METCALF	10/26/2018
BRAD NEWHOUSE	12/03/2018
JOHN E. ROBINSON	11/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC.
Street Address:	3200 WALNUT STREET
City:	BOULDER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16893784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: msigur@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: BANNER AND WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 019121.01293

PATENT 506093074 REEL: 052851 FRAME: 0562

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. HEMMENDINGER
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020
Total Attachments: 12	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignme	nt#page1.tif
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page2.tif	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignme	nt#page3.tif
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page4.tif	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page5.tif	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page7.tif	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page8.tif	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page9.tif	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page10.tif	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page11.tif	
source=144-01-PRV1_Array_Assignment#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 052851 FRAME: 0563 Attorney Docket No.: 41357-0061P01; -0061P02 / 144-01-PRV1; 144-01-PRV2

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, SHELLEY ALLEN, MARK LAURENCE BOYS, ADAM COOK, JOHN GAUDINO, RONALD JAY HINKLIN, ELLEN LAIRD, OREN T. MCNULTY, ANDREW T. METCALF, BRAD NEWHOUSE, and JOHN E. ROBINSON, each individually assign to ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware and having a principal place of business at 3200 Walnut St.. Boulder. CO 80301, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "BICYCLIC FUSED PYRIDINE COMPOUNDS AS INHIBITORS OF TAM KINASES," and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 7, 2017, as application 62/595,997 and U.S. Patent Application No. 62/724,880, filed August 30, 2018 (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 12

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Shelley Allen DATE:	12/3/18
State of Colorado County of Boulder	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Thelley Men	me this <u>Dec. 3, 2018</u> by
(Notary's official signature) lo (5 2019 (Commission expiration date)	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19914014307 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

Mark Laurence Boys DATE:	12-3-2018
State of Colorado County of Bouldes	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Mark Hurus a Bous M	ore me this <i>DLC</i> - 3, 2018 by
(Notary's official signature) 0 15 20 9 (Commission expiration date)	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19914014307 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

Adam Cook DA	ATE: 10/30/2018
State of Colorado County of <u>Poulde</u>	* .
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged Adam Coole	before me this <u>UU. 30, 2018</u> by
Notary's official signature) lo 5 20 9 Commission expiration date)	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19914014307 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

JAMA DAT John Gaudino	E: ////6//8
State of Colorado	
County of <u>Bowlder</u>	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged be John Gunden Man E- E- S	
(Notary's official signature)	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC
10/15/2019	STATE OF COLORADO
(Commission expiration date)	NOTARY ID # 19914014202
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

DATE:_Ronald Jay Flinklin	10-3-2018
State of Colorado County of Boulder	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Ronald Tay Hushlein.	re me this <u>Dec-3, 2018</u> by
(Notary's official signature)	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC
(Commission expiration date)	STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19914014307

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

Ellen Laird DAT	E: //. 6.2018
State of Colorado County of <u>Pauldy</u>	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged by Glen Land.	efore me this Nov. 6, 2018 by
Music Go (Notary's official signature)	
(Notary s official signature) \[\langle D \ S \ \rangle D \ \ \langle G \] (Commission expiration date)	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19914014307 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

Oren T. McNulty DA	TE: 11/6/18
•	\$
State of Colorado	
County of <u>Prouder</u>	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged l Oven T. McNulfy	pefore me this Nov. 6, 2018 by
(Notary's official signature)	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC
lo /15 /2019 (Commission expiration date)	STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 19814014307 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2015

and man DATE:	10/26/19
Andrew T. Metcalf	
State of Colorado	
County of Brulder	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before Autrew T. Muten F.	re me this <u>DU. 24, 2018</u> by
Mun E. 500	
(Notary's official signature)	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO
(Commission expiration date)	NOTARY ID # 19914014307 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

Brad Nawborss DATE: 12	/3/18
Brad Newhouse	
State of Colorado	
County of Pouller	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me	this <u>Dec. 3, 2018</u> by
Marc Gon	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC
(Notary's official signature)	STATE OF COLORADO
10/15/2019	NOTARY ID # 19914014307
(Commission expiration date)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

John E. Robinson	11614
State of Colorado	
County of <i>Boulder</i>	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before n	ne this
	, Name of the Control
Man To To	SUSAN E ELSBERRY
(Nótary's official signature)	NOTARY PUBLIC
	STATE OF COLORADO
10/15/2019	NOTARY IN # 1001 and annum
(Commission expiration date)	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing	assignment.
Assignee: ARRAY BIOPHARMA INC.	
Signature:	Date: <u>Dec. 3, 2018</u>
Name: West Oltmans	
Title: Expr General Counsel	ada .
State of Colorado	
County of Houlder	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this	Dec. 3, 2018 by
Man E. 6500	
(Notary's official signature)	SUSAN E ELSBERRY NOTARY PUBLIC
10/15/2019	STATE OF COLORADO
(Commission expiration date)	NOTARY ID # 19914014307 COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/15/2019

61626105 doc

RECORDED: 06/05/2020

Assignment Page 12 of 12